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S2401. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2004 Inflation-

- from 2005 Adjusted Dollars) for the Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over g

o il 2008 Data Set: 2004 American Community Survey

change:. NOTE. Data are limited to the household population and exclude the population living in institutions, college

geography (state dormitories, and other group quarters. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling

county. place...) error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

table ) Median Me_dian

= Median earnings earnings
Percent Percent earnings (dollars) (dollars)

Subject Total| MOE malel MOE| femalel MOE (dollars) MOE|  for male MOE|for female MOE

Subject Definitions

Civilian employed
population 16 years | 301,137 +/-6996 51.7, +/-1.6 48.3 +/-1.6 31,944 +/-870 40,816,  +/-1003 25,413/ +/-1512
Quality Measures and over
Management,
professional, and 105,562 +/-5844 47.2| +/-1.5 52.8 +/-1.5 45,088  +/-1811 54,568  +/-3932 38,977, +/-3220
related occupations:
Management,
business, and 40,189 +/-4353 50.1f +/-3.2 49.9] +/-3.2 50,648 +/-870 59,348/ +/-4951 41,905 +/-1890
financial occupations:
Management
occupations
Business and
financial operations 11,619 +/-2147 36.8 +/-5.9 63.2] +/-5.9 41,882 +/-2012 45,777, +/-10516 41,323 +/-2368
occupations
Professional and
related occupations:
Computer and
mathematical 5,824 +/-1937, 66.3] +/-11.8 33.7 +/-11.8 59,925 +/-10576 61,502 +/-10334 53,413 +/-13520
occupations
Architecture and
engineering 7,260 +/-1294 79.2  +/-9.2 20.8 +/-9.2 57,613  +/-3792 59,434, +/-3307 41,709 +/-20643
occupations
Life, physical, and
social science 5,806 +/-1232 53.0f +/-9.5 47.0f +/-9.5 37,658/ +/-4196 38,043 +/-6030 37,137 +/-9386
occupations
Community and
social services 6,348 +/-1117 50.8/ +/-12.0 49.2 +/-12.0 34,803  +/-7693 34,537, +/-8581 36,641 +/-10534
occupations
Legal occupations 3,412 +/-797 48.2| +/-10.8 51.8 +/-10.8 53,459 +/-10346 77,116 +/-16864 38,301 +/-12301
Education, training,
and library 20,367 +/-1882 31.7 +/-3.8 68.3] +/-3.8 37,478 +/-7794 49,554, +/-11191 30,735/ +/-4657
occupations
Arts, design,
entertainment,
sports, and media
occupations
Healthcare
practitioners and
technical
occupations:
Health
diagnosing and
treating
practitioners and
technical
occupations
Health
technologists 3,153 +/-966 34.3 +/-16.1 65.7 +/-16.1 31,430 +/-851 31,893  +/-3497 29,654, +/-4753
and technicians
Service occupations: 49,450 +/-5904 448/ +/-7.2 55.2  +/-7.2 18,731 +/-4181 25,779  +/-1061 14,210/ +/-4157
Healthcare support
occupations
Protective service
occupations:

28,570 +/-2995 55.5| +/-3.6 445  +/-3.6 52,123| +/-2448 61,341 +/-3617 42,415  +/-5547

65,373 +/-3493 454  +/-2.1 54.6/ +/-2.1 42,460  +/-2017, 52,057, +/-3596 36,112 +/-2584

4,457, +/-1264 43.1 +/-9.3 56.9 +/-9.3 30,547, +/-7420 30,000 +/-12410 31,016/ +/-10152

11,899 +/-1703 314 +/-6.0 68.6/ +/-6.0 45,519| +/-5485 62,391 +/-15294 40,275,  +/-4570

8,746 +/-1240 30.4 +/-6.7 69.6 +/-6.7 52,195 +/-4792 96,573 +/-53271 46,108  +/-6219

6,751 +/-2955 23.6| +/-14.0 76.4/ +/-14.0 19,7200 +/-3892 20,838  +/-2282 18,268/ +/-5203

6,858 +/-974 88.8| +/-14.2 11.2| +/-14.2 42,126| +/-4387 43,718  +/-6254 4,772 +/-35847
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Fire fighting and
prevention, and
other protective
service workers
including
supervisors

4,101

+/-1404

95.2

+/-3.8

4.8

+/-3.8

35,397

+/-9959

35,859

+/-10469

17,481

+/-8268

Law enforcement
workers including
supervisors

2,757

+/-1294

79.2

+/-25.8

20.8

+/-25.8

46,193

+/-10865

50,293

+/-9149

4,196

+/-45693

Food preparation and
serving related
occupations

14,499

+/-2676

45.5

+/-6.6

54.5

+/-6.6

14,471

+/-2588

22,062

+/-3827

11,418

+/-2254

Building and grounds
cleaning and
maintenance
occupations

9,680

+/-1525

52.7

+/-7.9

47.3

+/-7.9

19,342

+/-3130

22,489

+/-7854

17,999

+/-2141

Personal care and
service occupations

11,662

+/-3643

24.0

+/-8.3

76.0

+/-8.3

15,164

+/-6569

25,216

+/-12245

11,400

+/-5044

Sales and office
occupations:

81,740

+/-4132

31.2

+-2.2

68.8

+/-2.2

25,889

+/-1087

33,227

+/-2821

23,660

+/-1354

Sales and related
occupations

31,904

+/-3024

42.7

+/-3.9

57.3

+/-3.9

22,049

+/-2612

35,498

+/-3720

15,700

+/-3341

Office and
administrative
support occupations

49,836

+/-3746

23.9

+/-2.8

76.1

+/-2.8

26,801

+/-1110

31,437

+/-2514

25,923

+/-1092

Farming, fishing, and
forestry occupations

1,619

+/-807:

88.1

+/-9.8

11.9

+/-9.8

25,213

+/-11120

25,553

+/-14681

14,275

+/-23512

Construction,
extraction,
maintenance, and
repair occupations:

34,857

+/-2248

97.7

+/-1.5

2.3

+/-1.5

41,825

+/-1452

42,179

+/-1710

19,507

+/-3007

Construction and
extraction
occupations

20,810

+/-2113

97.7

+-1.7

2.3

+/-1.7

43,076

+/-3699

43,969

+/-3446

19,280

+/-7665

Installation,
maintenance, and
repair occupations

14,047

+/-1792

97.7

+/-2.2

2.3

+/-2.2

40,290

+/-3583

40,573

+/-3373

19,767

+/-5372

Production,
transportation, and
material moving
occupations:

27,909

+/-2601

81.8

+/-3.2

18.2

+/-3.2

30,649

+/-2805

35,338

+/-5756

11,680

+/-5985

Production
occupations

8,068

+/-1588

74.5

+/-10.0

25.5

+/-10.0

36,243

+/-7831

47,608

+/-15181

17,104

+/-13356

Transportation and
material moving
occupations:

19,841

+/-2485

84.8

+/-3.9

15.2

+/-3.9

29,117

+/-3229

31,473

+/-2992

9,129

+/-3192

Supervisors,
transportation
and material
moving workers,
and other
transportation
workers except
motor vehicle
operators

5,800

+/-1351

83.0

+-7.3

17.0

+/-7.3

42,800

+/-11698

49,568

+/-15440

11,967

+/-18937

Motor vehicle
operators

6,820

+/-1231

87.9

+/-5.9

12.1

+/-5.9

27,151

+/-3176

28,456

+/-4722

21,250

+/-20533

Material moving
workers

7,221

+/-2226

83.3

+/-6.9

16.7

+/-6.9

22,205

+/-8431

25,655

+/-4929

4,135

+/-3211

PERCENT IMPUTED

Occupation
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Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2004 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is
represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted

roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of
error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to
nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see Accuracy of the Data). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these
tables.

Explanation of Symbols:

1. An "* entry in the margin of error column indicates that too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the
margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

2. An "** entry in the margin of error column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of
error. A statistical test is not appropriate.

3. An - entry in the estimate column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be
calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

4. An - following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.

5. An '+ following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.

6. An "*=**' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A
statistical test is not appropriate.
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7. An "+ entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
8. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of
sample cases is too small.

9. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.

The letters PDF or symbol s indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will need the
Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.

Census Bureau Links: Home - Search - Subjects A-Z - FAQs - Data Tools - Catalog - Census 2000 - Quality - Privacy Policy
- Contact Us

USCENSUSBUREAU

Helping You Make Informed Decisions
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