

**Subject Tables** 

You are here: Main | Data Sets | Geography | Tables | Results

| Print / Download | Related Items

#### View this table...

- from <u>2005</u>
- . from 2004

#### Change...

geography (state, county. place...)

table

- **Subject Definitions**
- Quality Measures

### **Alaska**

S2401. Occupation by Sex and Median Earnings in the Past 12 Months (In 2004 Inflation-Adjusted Dollars) for the Civilian Employed Population 16 Years and Over ( Data Set: 2004 American Community Survey

NOTE. Data are limited to the household population and exclude the population living in institutions, college dormitories, and other group quarters. For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and definitions, see Survey Methodology.

Subject	Total	MOE	Percent male	MOE	Percent female	MOE	Median earnings (dollars)	MOE	Median earnings (dollars) for male	MOE	Median earnings (dollars) for female	MOE
Civilian employed population 16 years and over	301,137	+/-6996	51.7	+/-1.6	48.3	+/-1.6	31,944	+/-870	40,816	+/-1003	25,413	+/-1512
Management, professional, and related occupations:	105,562	+/-5844	47.2	+/-1.5	52.8	+/-1.5	45,088	+/-1811	54,568	+/-3932	38,977	+/-3220
Management, business, and financial occupations:	40,189	+/-4353	50.1	+/-3.2	49.9	+/-3.2	50,648	+/-870	59,348	+/-4951	41,905	+/-1890
Management occupations	28,570	+/-2995	55.5	+/-3.6	44.5	+/-3.6	52,123	+/-2448	61,341	+/-3617	42,415	+/-5547
Business and financial operations occupations	11,619	+/-2147	36.8	+/-5.9	63.2	+/-5.9	41,882	+/-2012	45,777	+/-10516	41,323	+/-2368
Professional and related occupations:	65,373	+/-3493	45.4	+/-2.1	54.6	+/-2.1	42,460	+/-2017	52,057	+/-3596	36,112	+/-2584
Computer and mathematical occupations	5,824	+/-1937	66.3	+/-11.8	33.7	+/-11.8	59,925	+/-10576	61,502	+/-10334	53,413	+/-13520
Architecture and engineering occupations	7,260	+/-1294	79.2	+/-9.2	20.8	+/-9.2	57,613	+/-3792	59,434	+/-3307	41,709	+/-20643
Life, physical, and social science occupations	5,806	+/-1232	53.0	+/-9.5	47.0	+/-9.5	37,658	+/-4196	38,043	+/-6030	37,137	+/-9386
Community and social services occupations	6,348	+/-1117	50.8	+/-12.0	49.2	+/-12.0	34,803	+/-7693	34,537	+/-8581	36,641	+/-10534
Legal occupations	3,412	+/-797	48.2	+/-10.8	51.8	+/-10.8	53,459	+/-10346	77,116	+/-16864	38,301	+/-12301
Education, training, and library occupations	20,367	+/-1882	31.7	+/-3.8	68.3	+/-3.8	37,478	+/-7794	49,554	+/-11191	30,735	+/-4657
Arts, design, entertainment, sports, and media occupations	4,457	+/-1264	43.1	+/-9.3	56.9	+/-9.3	30,547	+/-7420	30,000	+/-12410	31,016	+/-10152
Healthcare practitioners and technical occupations:	11,899	+/-1703	31.4	+/-6.0	68.6	+/-6.0	45,519	+/-5485	62,391	+/-15294	40,275	+/-4570
Health diagnosing and treating practitioners and technical occupations	8,746	+/-1240	30.4	+/-6.7	69.6	+/-6.7	52,195	+/-4792	96,573	+/-53271	46,108	+/-6219
Health technologists and technicians	3,153	+/-966	34.3	+/-16.1	65.7	+/-16.1	31,430	+/-851	31,893	+/-3497	29,654	+/-4753
Service occupations:	49,450	+/-5904	44.8	+/-7.2	55.2	+/-7.2	18,731	+/-4181	25,779	+/-1061	14,210	+/-4157
Healthcare support occupations	6,751	+/-2955	23.6	+/-14.0	76.4	+/-14.0	19,720	+/-3892	20,838	+/-2282	18,268	+/-5203
Protective service occupations:	6,858	+/-974	88.8	+/-14.2	11.2	+/-14.2	42,126	+/-4387	43,718	+/-6254	4,772	+/-35847

Fire fighting and												
prevention, and other protective												
service workers	4,101	+/-1404	95.2	+/-3.8	4.8	+/-3.8	35,397	+/-9959	35,859	+/-10469	17,481	+/-8268
including												
supervisors												
Law enforcement	0.757	. / 4004	70.0	. / 05 0	20.0	. / 25 0	40.400	. / 40005	F0 000	. / 04 40	4.400	. / 45000
workers including supervisors	2,757	+/-1294	79.2	+/-25.8	20.8	+/-25.8	46,193	+/-10865	50,293	+/-9149	4,196	+/-45693
Food preparation and												
serving related	14,499	+/-2676	45.5	+/-6.6	54.5	+/-6.6	14,471	+/-2588	22,062	+/-3827	11,418	+/-2254
occupations	,				- 1		,		,		′ -	
Building and grounds												
cleaning and	9,680	+/-1525	52.7	+/-7.9	47.3	+/-7.9	19,342	+/-3130	22,489	+/-7854	17,999	+/-2141
maintenance	0,000	., .020	02	.,		.,	.0,0.2	., 0.00	22, .00	.,	,000	.,
occupations Personal care and												
service occupations	11,662	+/-3643	24.0	+/-8.3	76.0	+/-8.3	15,164	+/-6569	25,216	+/-12245	11,400	+/-5044
Sales and office	04 745	. / 4105	0.4.5		20.5	. / 2.5	05.005	. / 400-	00.00=	. / 222 :	00.000	. / 405 4
occupations:	81,740	+/-4132	31.2	+/-2.2	68.8	+/-2.2	25,889	+/-1087	33,227	+/-2821	23,660	+/-1354
Sales and related	31,904	+/-3024	42.7	+/-3.9	57.3	+/-3.9	22,049	+/-2612	35,498	+/-3720	15.700	+/-3341
occupations	31,804	T/-3UZ4	42.1	±/=3.9	51.3	+/-3.9	22,049	T/-2012	55,490	T/-3120	13,700	T/-3341
Office and				,		,		, , , , ,		,		
administrative	49,836	+/-3746	23.9	+/-2.8	76.1	+/-2.8	26,801	+/-1110	31,437	+/-2514	25,923	+/-1092
support occupations Farming, fishing, and												
forestry occupations	1,619	+/-807	88.1	+/-9.8	11.9	+/-9.8	25,213	+/-11120	25,553	+/-14681	14,275	+/-23512
Construction,												
extraction,	34,857	+/-2248	97.7	+/-1.5	2.3	+/-1.5	41,825	+/-1452	42,179	+/-1710	19,507	+/-3007
maintenance, and	34,037	+/-2240	91.1	+/-1.5	2.3	+/-1.5	41,023	+/-1432	42,179	+/-1710	19,507	+/-3007
repair occupations:												
Construction and extraction	20 910	+/-2113	97.7	+/-1.7	2.3	+/-1.7	43,076	+/-3699	43,969	+/-3446	10 200	+/-7665
occupations	20,610	+/-2113	97.7	+/-1.7	2.3	+/-1./	43,076	+/-3699	43,969	+/-3440	19,280	+/-/003
Installation,												
maintenance, and	14,047	+/-1792	97.7	+/-2.2	2.3	+/-2.2	40,290	+/-3583	40,573	+/-3373	19,767	+/-5372
repair occupations												
Production,												
transportation, and	27,909	+/-2601	81.8	+/-3.2	18.2	+/-3.2	30,649	+/-2805	35,338	+/-5756	11,680	+/-5985
material moving occupations:	·											
Production												
occupations	8,068	+/-1588	74.5	+/-10.0	25.5	+/-10.0	36,243	+/-7831	47,608	+/-15181	17,104	+/-13356
Transportation and												
material moving	19,841	+/-2485	84.8	+/-3.9	15.2	+/-3.9	29,117	+/-3229	31,473	+/-2992	9,129	+/-3192
occupations:												
Supervisors,												
transportation and material												
moving workers,												
and other	5,800	+/-1351	83.0	+/-7.3	17.0	+/-7.3	42,800	+/-11698	49,568	+/-15440	11,967	+/-18937
transportation												
workers except												
motor vehicle												
operators  Motor vehicle												
operators	6,820	+/-1231	87.9	+/-5.9	12.1	+/-5.9	27,151	+/-3176	28,456	+/-4722	21,250	+/-20533
Material moving	7 004	. / 2222	00.0	./.0.0	40.7	./.0.0	20.005	./ 0404	25.055	. / 4000	4.405	./ 2044
workers	7,221	+/-2226	83.3	+/-6.9	16.7	+/-6.9	22,205	+/-8431	25,655	+/-4929	4,135	+/-3211
PERCENT IMPUTED		(20)	0.0	0.0	0.01	0.01	4.0	0.0	4.0	0.0	0.0	00
Occupation	4.0	. ,	(X)		(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)
Source: U.S. Census Bu	reau 2004	1 American	Commun	ity Survey	/							

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2004 American Community Survey

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error. The value shown here is the 90 percent margin of error. The margin of error can be interpreted roughly as providing a 90 percent probability that the interval defined by the estimate minus the margin of error and the estimate plus the margin of error (the lower and upper confidence bounds) contains the true value. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error (for a discussion of nonsampling variability, see <a href="Accuracy of the Data">Accuracy of the Data</a>). The effect of nonsampling error is not represented in these tables.

## Explanation of Symbols:

- 1. An '\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that too few sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
- 2. An \*\*\* entry in the margin of error column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute a standard error and thus the margin of error. A statistical test is not appropriate.
- 3. An '-' entry in the estimate column indicates that no sample observations were available to compute an estimate, or a ratio of medians cannot be calculated because one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 4. An '-' following a median estimate means the median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 5. An '+' following a median estimate means the median falls in the upper interval of an open-ended distribution.
- 6. An '\*\*\*' entry in the margin of error column indicates that the median falls in the lowest interval or upper interval of an open-ended distribution. A statistical test is not appropriate.

- 7. An '\*\*\*\*\* entry in the margin of error column indicates that the estimate is controlled. A statistical test for sampling variability is not appropriate.
- 8. An 'N' entry in the estimate and margin of error columns indicates that data for this geographic area cannot be displayed because the number of sample cases is too small.
- 9. An '(X)' means that the estimate is not applicable or not available.

The letters PDF or symbol indicate a document is in the Portable Document Format (PDF). To view the file you will need the Adobe® Acrobat® Reader, which is available for free from the Adobe web site.

**Census Bureau Links**: Home • Search • Subjects A-Z • FAQs • Data Tools • Catalog • Census 2000 • Quality • Privacy Policy • Contact Us

# USCENSUSBUREAU

Helping You Make Informed Decisions